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Minutes of the March 16, 2022 Board Meeting

1. The meeting was called to order by Mike Heger at 1:00 pm. Present were Linda
Lane, Diane Williamson, Sandy Fleming and Val Macho. A quorum was established

2. A motion was made by Linda Lane to approve the minutes of the Jan 12, 2022
meeting and seconded by Sandy Fleming. All approved.

3. Discussion occurred about setting policies in relation to the declining rates of Covid.
Mike read the suggestions he received from volunteers regarding Covid policies.

a) Face mask at the pantry. Each team of volunteers working at the pantry should
discuss the wearing of face masks indoors. Wearing of masks is optional by volunteers
but all volunteers are asked to respect the decision of the other volunteer(s), as some
volunteers will likely remain uncomfortable without masking by themselves and their
partner.

b) The current policy of requiring vaccination by all volunteers will remain in effect.

c) With Covid infections continuing though rapidly declining, the board decided to
continue using contactless delivery of food for the time being. Clients will not be
allowed into the pantry at this time as we await more data on Covid and its variants.

d) Atthe May meeting (Scheduled for Wednesday May 11) the board will revisit the
policies again to decide if the time is right to reopen the pantry to clients. It was noted
that if and when the pantry reopens to clients, volunteer training will be needed by many
as they have never worked when allowing clients into the pantry. With deliveries being
done, there will always be some placing orders over the phone.

e) Volunteer updates. We have many volunteers who went on leave at the time of
Covid and are still on our contact list. Also we have many volunteers who served some
time but have not volunteered for any activity for many months. Linda will contact those
and see if they wish to remain as volunteers for the pantry.

4. Sources for types of additional meats. TEFAP indicated that the only meats received
would be fish in March. This has been resolved as TEFAP was able to donate to us
additional chicken this past month and in April they have hams and chicken breast on
the list of products available. Mike will purchase ground beef as needed. Remember
that clients may only receive one of each meat option.

5. Long term pantry goals.

a) Mike and Sandy reported on their visit to the Oregon pantry as they look for ways
that we might improve delivery of services to the Stoughton Community. The Oregon
pantry is on land leased from the Methodist Church. Cost was $700,000 (with the land
being leased for $1 per year). There is lots of space to allow for wide aisles and clearly
organized storage along with wonderful walk in coolers and freezers. They too have





done contactless delivery. Clients drive to the pantry, complete “order forms” and a
team of volunteers fill those requests and bring the groceries out to the vehicles. They
are open only approximately 14 hours per month and have 6+ volunteers working at one
time to fill the orders. They serve somewhat more clients than we do.

b) As we look toward planning for the future, we need to work with other pantries in the
community. (Methodist and Personal Essentials) Mike will try to schedule a meeting
with them so that we can discuss how to better assist the community.

6. Pick 3 reorganization - Mike, Val and Ruth Fortney met and decided to reorganize the
Pick 3 area. It was decided that Mike will try to keep a number of items in stock by
purchasing ketchup, mustard, paper towels, Kleenex, cooking oil, laundry detergent if
donations are not enough. Val and Ruth reorganized the shelves to better space things
out and move all personal items to the other bank of new shelving.

7. Other business — Mike was contacted by the Stoughton hospital to see if we could
partner with them on nutrition information. Stoughton hospital offered to do cooking

demonstrations and recipe cards. After discussion, the idea of healthy recipe cards
and healthy meal planning (using products we provide to clients) might be beneficial.
Mike will work with them to see if we can get something started

8. Pest Control. This has been a major problem with service being sporadic at best for
some time. By law we are required to have monthly pest control checks. Mike
contacted 2 firms as possible replacements to provide this required service. He has
notified Stoughton Ultilities of our issue (as they are the owners of the building) .

Diane W moved to hire First American Pest Control at a cost of $50/month. Linda L
seconded the motion. All voted in favor.

9 The date for next meeting was set for Wed May 11at 1pm

10. A motion was made by Sandy F and seconded by Linda L to adjourn the meeting at
2:08. Allin favor.






05/04/2022 10:08 AM
User: TAMMY
DB: Stoughton

GL NUMBER STATUS REPORT FOR STOUGHTON CITY Page:

Period End: 03/31/2022

1/1

FUND:
GL NUMBER:
DEPARTMENT :

234 FOOD PANTRY
234-55100-50724 FOOD PANTRY EXPENSES
55100 COMMUNITY COMMITMENT

2022 BEG BALANCE
PERIOD ACTIVITY:
YTD ACTIVITY:
Balance 03/31/2022

CURRENT FISCAL YEAR

1,123.87 ORIG BUDGET: 0.00
4,657.54 ADJUSTMENTS: 75,000.00
15,464.87 TOTAL BUDGET: 75,000.00
15,464.87 REMAINING: 59,535.13
PERIOD ENC: 0.00
YTD ENC: 0.00

2020-21 BEG BALANCE
PERIOD ACTIVITY:
YTD ACTIVITY:
Balance 03/31/2021

PRIOR FISCAL YEAR

0.00 ORIG BUDGET: 75,000.00
2,946.97 ADJUSTMENTS : 0.00

15,278.47 TOTAL BUDGET: 75,000.00
15,278.47 REMAINING: 59,721.53

PERIOD ENC: 0.00

TTD TTOINC . " armvavy






05/04/2022 10:06 AM REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR STOUGHTON CITY Page: 1/4
User: TAMMY Balances as of 03/31/2022
DB: Stoughton
Fund 234 - FOOD PANTRY
2021

YEAR-TO-DATE 2022 YEAR-TO-DATE Available %
Account Description THRU 03/31/21 Amended Budget THRU 03/31/22 Balance Used
Revenues
Department 00000: REVENUE
48110 INTEREST
01/31/2022 GJ DIVIDEND INTEREST 160069 1.25 JE# 7778
01/31/2022 JE TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EARNED 160342 3.41 JE: '0' Ref Numl: '7789
02/28/2022 GJ WISC DIVIDEND 161338 1.15 JE# 7844
02/28/2022 JE TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EARNED 161342 3.08 JE: '0O' Ref Numl: '7848
03/31/2022 GJ WISC DIVIDEND 163897 0.71 JE# 7902
03/31/2022 JE TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EARNED 163900 11.40 JE: '0' Ref Numl: '7905
48110 INTEREST 21.75 50.00 21.00 29.00 42.00
48550 DONATIONS
01/03/2022 CR FOOD PANTRY 157235 1,000.00 Receipt #: 100058524
01/03/2022 CR FOOD PANTRY 157309 200.00 Receipt #: 100058599
01/03/2022 CR FOOD PANTRY 157310 50.00 Receipt #: 100058600
01/03/2022 CR FOOD PANTRY 157311 1,000.00 Receipt #: 100058601
01/03/2022 CR FOOD PANTRY 157312 1,000.00 Receipt #: 100058602
01/03/2022 CR FOOD PANTRY 157313 20.00 Receipt #: 100058603
01/05/2022 CR FOOD PANTRY 157587 400.00 Receipt #: 100058650
01/05/2022 CR FOOD PANTRY 157590 50.00 Receipt #: 100058653
01/10/2022 CR FOOD PANTRY 157968 400.00 Receipt #: 100058803
01/10/2022 CR FOOD PANTRY 157969 150.00 Receipt #: 100058804
01/10/2022 CR FOOD PANTRY 158047 400.00 Receipt #: 100058879
01/10/2022 CR FOOD PANTRY 158048 200.00 Receipt #: 100058880
01/11/2022 CR FOOD PANTRY 158079 25.00 Receipt #: 100058903
01/12/2022 CR FOOD PANTRY 158100 1,000.00 Receipt #: 100058919
01/12/2022 CR FOOD PANTRY 158101 560.00 Receipt #: 100058920
01/14/2022 CR FOOD PANTRY 158454 30.00 Receipt #: 100058962
01/18/2022 CR FOOD PANTRY 158531 100.00 Receipt #: 100059043
01/24/2022 CR FOOD PANTRY 159084 100.00 Receipt #: 100059271
01/24/2022 CR FOOD PANTRY 159085 3,072.00 Receipt #: 100059272
01/24/2022 CR FOOD PANTRY 159099 200.00 Receipt #: 100059286
01/24/2022 CR FOOD PANTRY 159100 34.00 Receipt #: 100059287
01/24/2022 CR FOOD PANTRY 159101 50.00 Receipt #: 100059288
01/24/2022 CR FOOD PANTRY 159102 100.00 Receipt #: 100059289
01/24/2022 CR FOOD PANTRY 159103 100.00 Receipt #: 100059290
01/26/2022 CR FOOD PANTRY 159184 20.00 Receipt #: 100059329
01/26/2022 CR FOOD PANTRY 159188 180.00 Receipt #: 100059333
01/28/2022 CR FOOD PANTRY 159586 200.00 Receipt #: 100059408
02/01/2022 CR FOOD PANTRY 159737 25.00 Receipt #: 100059489
02/02/2022 CR FOOD PANTRY 159740 100.00 Receipt #: 100059492
02/04/2022 CR FOOD PANTRY 159918 400.00 Receipt #: 100059548
02/07/2022 CR FOOD PANTRY 160117 50.00 Receipt #: 100059576
02/07/2022 CR FOOD PANTRY 160132 25.00 Receipt #: 100059590
02/09/2022 CR FOOD PANTRY 160149 100.00 Receipt #: 100059605
02/10/2022 CR FOOD PANTRY 160300 325.00 Receipt #: 100059619
02/10/2022 CR FOOD PANTRY 160301 100.00 Receipt #: 100059620
02/14/2022 CR FOOD PANTRY 160424 200.00 Receipt #: 100059721
02/14/2022 CR FOOD PANTRY 160425 300.00 Receipt #: 100059722
02/23/2022 CR FOOD PANTRY 161193 2,000.00 Receipt #: 100059840
02/24/2022 CR FOOD PANTRY 161213 25.00 Receipt #: 100059852
02/24/2022 CR FOOD PANTRY 161215 3.00 Receipt #: 100059854
02/25/2022 CR FOOD PANTRY 161281 100.00 Receipt #: 100059915
02/25/2022 CR FOOD PANTRY 161282 100.00 Receipt #: 100059916
02/25/2022 CR FOOD PANTRY 161283 50.00 Receipt #: 100059917





05/04/2022 10:06 AM REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR STOUGHTON CITY Page: 2/4
User: TAMMY Balances as of 03/31/2022
DB: Stoughton
Fund 234 - FOOD PANTRY
2021

YEAR-TO-DATE 2022 YEAR-TO-DATE Available %
Account Description THRU 03/31/21 Amended Budget THRU 03/31/22 Balance Used
Revenues
Department 00000: REVENUE
02/28/2022 CR FOOD PANTRY 161412 50.00 Receipt #: 100060011
03/01/2022 CR FOOD PANTRY 161449 25.00 Receipt #: 100060038
03/02/2022 CR FOOD PANTRY 161494 50.00 Receipt #: 100060068
03/03/2022 CR FOOD PANTRY 161708 1,665.00 Receipt #: 100060092
03/07/2022 CR FOOD PANTRY 161754 50.00 Receipt #: 100060134
03/07/2022 CR FOOD PANTRY 161783 300.00 Receipt #: 100060158
03/07/2022 CR FOOD PANTRY 161784 50.00 Receipt #: 100060159
03/07/2022 CR FOOD PANTRY 161789 50.00 Receipt #: 100060164
03/07/2022 CR FOOD PANTRY 161791 25.00 Receipt #: 100060166
03/07/2022 CR FOOD PANTRY 161794 25.00 Receipt #: 100060169
03/07/2022 CR FOOD PANTRY 161795 20.00 Receipt #: 100060170
03/08/2022 CR FOOD PANTRY 162018 400.00 Receipt #: 100060226
03/14/2022 CR FOOD PANTRY 162339 100.00 Receipt #: 100060319
03/15/2022 CR FOOD PANTRY 162764 50.00 Receipt #: 100060374
03/15/2022 CR FOOD PANTRY 162782 20.00 Receipt #: 100060392
03/28/2022 CR FOOD PANTRY 163336 200.00 Receipt #: 100060633
03/28/2022 CR FOOD PANTRY 163337 50.00 Receipt #: 100060634
03/28/2022 CR FOOD PANTRY 163341 300.00 Receipt #: 100060640
03/29/2022 CR FOOD PANTRY 163387 400.00 Receipt #: 100060682
48550 DONATIONS 54,184.15 95,000.00 18,374.00 76,626.00 19.34
Total - Dept 00000 54,205.90 95,050.00 18,395.00 76,655.00 19.35
Total Revenues 54,205.90 95,050.00 18,395.00 76,655.00 19.35
Expenditures
Department 55100: COMMUNITY COMMITMENT
50724 FOOD PANTRY EXPENSES
01/14/2022 AP bar soap 160004 20.05 Inv #: '01/14/2022' Vendor '005118'
01/14/2022 AP yogurt 160005 28.08 Inv #: '01/14/2022' Vendor '003172'
01/14/2022 AP yogurt 160006 20.28 Inv #: '01/14/2022' Vendor '003172'
01/14/2022 AP milk 160034 45.84 Inv #: '01/14/2022' Vendor '001947'
01/14/2022 AP milk 160035 28.90 Inv #: '01/14/2022' Vendor '001947'
01/14/2022 AP eggs 160036 14.85 Inv #: '01/14/2022' Vendor '001947'
01/14/2022 AP eggs 160037 22.35 Inv #: '01/14/2022' Vendor '001947'
01/14/2022 AP eggs 160038 22.35 Inv #: '01/14/2022' Vendor '001947'
01/14/2022 AP onions, potatoes 160039 11.15 Inv #: '01/14/2022' Vendor '003172'
01/14/2022 AP cheese, imperial spread, potatoes, canne 160040 149.71 Inv #: '01/14/2022' Vendor '003172'
01/27/2022 AP 159392 250.00 Inv #: '62' Vendor '000942'
01/28/2022 AP hot dogs 160793 23.70 Inv #: '01/28/2022' Vendor '003172'
01/28/2022 AP yogurt 160794 28.08 Inv #: '01/28/2022' Vendor '003172'
01/28/2022 AP hot dogs 160795 29.70 Inv #: '01/28/2022' Vendor '003172'
01/28/2022 AP milk 160831 22.92 Inv #: '01/28/2022' Vendor '001947'
01/28/2022 AP milk 160832 34.88 Inv #: '01/28/2022' Vendor '001947'
01/28/2022 AP milk 160833 34.88 Inv #: '01/28/2022' Vendor '001947'
01/28/2022 AP milk 160834 34.88 Inv #: '01/28/2022' Vendor '001947'
01/28/2022 AP milk 160835 34.88 Inv #: '01/28/2022' Vendor '001947'
01/28/2022 AP eggs and yogurt 160836 45.72 Inv #: '01/28/2022' Vendor '003172'
01/28/2022 AP eggs 160837 44.70 Inv #: '01/28/2022' Vendor '001947'
01/28/2022 AP pineapple slices, ravioli canned and pot 160838 46.80 Inv #: '01/28/2022' Vendor '003172'
01/28/2022 AP copy paper 160839 8.88 Inv #: '01/28/2022' Vendor '004692"'
01/28/2022 AP onions, potatoes, pudding 160840 75.24 Inv #: '01/28/2022' Vendor '003172'
01/31/2022 JE TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE - JANUARY 2022 160346 45.05 JE: 'O' Ref Numl: '7792





05/04/2022 10:06 AM REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR STOUGHTON CITY Page: 3/4
User: TAMMY Balances as of 03/31/2022
DB: Stoughton
Fund 234 - FOOD PANTRY
2021
YEAR-TO-DATE 2022 YEAR-TO-DATE Available %
Account Description THRU 03/31/21 Amended Budget THRU 03/31/22 Balance Used
Expenditures
Department 55100: COMMUNITY COMMITMENT
02/03/2022 AP 159804 1,169.05 Inv #: '1745 22193991' Vendor '005720"
02/03/2022 AP 159801 1,884.55 Inv #: '1756 22193988' Vendor '005720"
02/03/2022 AP 159803 1,189.00 Inv #: '1760 22195911' Vendor '005720"'
02/03/2022 AP 159802 1,109.18 1Inv #: '1766 22199760' Vendor '005720"
02/11/2022 AP yogurt, chocolate 161876 32.28 Inv #: '02/11/2022' Vendor '003172'
02/11/2022 AP bar soap 161877 14.15 Inv #: '02/11/2022' Vendor '005118'
02/11/2022 AP hot dogs 161878 29.70 Inv #: '02/11/2022' Vendor '003172'
02/11/2022 AP yogurt, hot dogs 161879 57.78 Inv #: '02/11/2022' Vendor '003172'
02/11/2022 AP milk 161934 45.84 Inv #: '02/11/2022' Vendor '001947'
02/11/2022 AP milk 161935 24.52 Inv #: '02/11/2022"' Vendor '001947'
02/11/2022 AP milk 161936 50.04 Inv #: '02/11/2022' Vendor '001947'
02/11/2022 AP credit eggs 161937 (22.35) Inv #: '02/11/2022"' Vendor '001947'
02/11/2022 AP eggs 161938 14.90 Inv #: '02/11/2022' Vendor '001947'
02/11/2022 AP eggs 161939 44.70 Inv #: '02/11/2022' Vendor '001947'
02/11/2022 AP eggs 161940 44.70 Inv #: '02/11/2022' Vendor '001947'
02/11/2022 AP saltines, jelly, canned fruit, pork & be 161941 1,962.59 Inv #: '02/11/2022' Vendor '003172°'
02/11/2022 AP canned ravioli, canned pasta 161942 80.40 Inv #: '02/11/2022' Vendor '003172'
02/11/2022 AP onions, potatoes, ramen soup, cheese 161943 77.28 Inv #: '02/11/2022' Vendor '003172'
02/11/2022 AP paper towels 161944 25.00 Inv #: '02/11/2022' Vendor '005118'
02/11/2022 AP toilet paper, cereal, onions 161945 73.62 Inv #: '02/11/2022' Vendor '003172'
02/11/2022 AP potatoes 161946 6.58 Inv #: '02/11/2022' Vendor '003172°'
02/17/2022 AP 160965 746.40 Inv #: '1778 22108740' Vendor '005720'
02/24/2022 AP 160966 701.43 Inv #: '1792' Vendor '005720'
02/25/2022 AP bar soap 162502 22.37 Inv #: '02/25/2022' Vendor '005118'
02/25/2022 AP yogurt 162503 36.24 Inv #: '02/25/2022' Vendor '003172'
02/25/2022 AP eggs 162583 22.35 Inv #: '02/25/2022' Vendor '001947'
02/25/2022 AP eggs 162584 22.35 Inv #: '02/25/2022' Vendor '001947'
02/25/2022 AP eggs 162585 9.72 Inv #: '02/25/2022' Vendor '003172'
02/25/2022 AP sugar 162586 56.56 Inv #: '02/25/2022' Vendor '003172'
02/25/2022 AP laundry detergent, laundry stain lifter, 162587 30.83 Inv #: '02/25/2022' Vendor '004692'
02/25/2022 AP bath tissue, cheese, onions, potatoes 162588 91.33 Inv #: '02/25/2022' Vendor '003172°'
02/25/2022 AP onions, potatoes 162589 10.16 Inv #: '02/25/2022' Vendor '003172'
02/28/2022 JE TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE - FEBRUARY 202 161335 20.21 JE: '0' Ref Numl: '7841
03/02/2022 CR PAY BACK FOR USING CC 161489 (3.98) Receipt #: 100060063
03/03/2022 AP 161601 555.51 Inv #: '1784 22225114"' Vendor '005720'
03/03/2022 AP 161602 591.38 Inv #: '1795' Vendor '005720'
03/03/2022 AP 162114 764.78 Inv #: '1801' Vendor '005720'
03/11/2022 AP yogurt and hot dogs 163757 49.50 Inv #: '03/11/2022' Vendor '003172'
03/11/2022 AP milk 163837 36.28 Inv #: '03/11/2022' Vendor '001947'
03/11/2022 AP milk 163838 38.48 Inv #: '03/11/2022' Vendor '001947'
03/11/2022 AP milk 163839 25.32 Inv #: '03/11/2022' Vendor '001947'
03/11/2022 AP eggs 163840 22.35 Inv #: '03/11/2022' Vendor '001947'
03/11/2022 AP eggs 163841 27.00 Inv #: '03/11/2022' Vendor '003172'
03/11/2022 AP eggs 163842 22.35 Inv #: '03/11/2022' Vendor '001947'
03/11/2022 AP yogurt, hot dogs 163843 56.10 Inv #: '03/11/2022' Vendor '003172'
03/11/2022 AP ink toner 163844 37.00 Inv #: '03/11/2022' Vendor '004692'
03/11/2022 AP cheese, toilet paper, onions, potatoes 163845 137.52 Inv #: '03/11/2022' Vendor '003172'
03/11/2022 AP paper towels 163846 25.00 Inv #: '03/11/2022' Vendor '005118'
03/11/2022 AP onions, potatoes 163847 53.22 Inv #: '03/11/2022' Vendor '003172'
03/24/2022 AP 163441 409.61 Inv #: '1802' Vendor '005720'
03/25/2022 AP yogurt 164296 31.90 Inv #: '03/25/2022' Vendor '003172'
03/25/2022 AP eggs 164297 22.35 Inv #: '03/25/2022"' Vendor '001947'
03/25/2022 AP eggs 164298 44.70 Inv #: '03/25/2022' Vendor '001947'
03/25/2022 AP hot dogs, celery, yogurt 164299 56.10 Inv #: '03/25/2022' Vendor '003172'
03/25/2022 AP eggs 164300 44.70 Inv #: '03/25/2022' Vendor '001947'
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User: TAMMY
DB: Stoughton

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR STOUGHTON
Balances as of 03/31/2022

Fund 234 - FOOD PANTRY

CITY Page: 4/4

2021

YEAR-TO-DATE 2022 YEAR-TO-DATE Available %
Account Description THRU 03/31/21 Amended Budget THRU 03/31/22 Balance Used
Expenditures
Department 55100: COMMUNITY COMMITMENT
03/25/2022 AP Milk 164374 26.32 Inv #: '03/25/2022' Vendor '001947'
03/25/2022 AP onions, potatoes 164375 4.98 Inv #: '03/25/2022' Vendor '003172"'
03/25/2022 AP laundry stain lifter 164376 19.78 Inv #: '03/25/2022' Vendor '004692'
03/25/2022 AP onions, potatoes 164377 10.16 Inv #: '03/25/2022' Vendor '003172'
03/25/2022 AP Cooler evaporative fan for pantry 164378 227.04 Inv #: '03/25/2022' Vendor '004692'
03/31/2022 AP 163442 708.05 Inv #: '1809' Vendor '005720'
03/31/2022 AP 163443 573.76 Inv #: '1813 22398653' Vendor '005720'
03/31/2022 JE TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE - MARCH 2022 164448 40.28 JE: 'O' Ref Numl: '7925
50724 FOOD PANTRY EXPENSES 15,278.47 75,000.00 15,464.87 59,535.13 20.62
Total - Dept 55100 15,278.47 75,000.00 15,464.87 59,535.13 20.62
Total Expenditures 15,278.47 75,000.00 15,464.87 59,535.13 20.62
NET OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES 38,927.43 20,050.00 2,930.13 17,119.87
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User: TAMMY

DB: Stoughton PERIOD ENDING 03/31/2022
YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2022 03/31/2022 MONTH 03/31/2022 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 234 - FOOD PANTRY
Revenues
Dept 00000 - REVENUE
234-00000-48110 INTEREST 50.00 21.00 12.11 29.00 42.00
234-00000-48550 DONATIONS 95,000.00 18,374.00 3,780.00 76,626.00 19.34
Total Dept 00000 - REVENUE 95,050.00 18,395.00 3,792.11 76,655.00 19.35
TOTAL REVENUES 95,050.00 18,395.00 3,792.11 76,655.00 19.35
Expenditures
Dept 55100 - COMMUNITY COMMITMENT
234-55100-50724 FOOD PANTRY EXPENSES 75,000.00 15,464.87 4,657.54 59,535.13 20.62
Total Dept 55100 - COMMUNITY COMMITMENT 75,000.00 15,464.87 4,657.54 59,535.13 20.62
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 75,000.00 15,464.87 4,657.54 59,535.13 20.62
Fund 234 - FOOD PANTRY:
TOTAL REVENUES 95,050.00 18,395.00 3,792.11 76,655.00 19.35
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 75,000.00 15,464.87 4,657.54 59,535.13 20.62

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 20,050.00 2,930.13 (865.43) 17,119.87 14.61






OFFICIAL NOTICE AND AGENDA

Notice is hereby given that the City of Stoughton Food Pantry Committee of the City of
__Stoughton, Wisconsin will hold a regular or special meeting as indicated on the date, time and

“EE 7 location given below.

Meeting of the: CITY OF STOUGHTON FOOD PANTRY

Date /Time: Wednesday May 11, 2022 1:00 PM-3:00 PM

Item Location: The meeting of the Food Pantry will be conducted In Person,
EMS Meeting Room, 516 S Fourth St., Stoughton, WI

Call to order — attendance
Attendance
Approval board minutes from March 16, 2022
Financial review General Ledger

a. Revenue and Expenditures report

b. Revenue and Expenditures with activity
Review Covid 19 policies
Review of commodities available and challenges in getting food stuff
Stoughton Farmers Market grant and Sylvie Lawrence
Other Business and communication
Adjournment

i

0N

Members: Mike Heger (Chair), Sandy Fleming, Linda Lane, Val Macho, Diane Williams
Staff: Tammy Nimmo, Deputy City Clerk

Note-An expanded meeting may constitute a quorum of the Council.
Sent to: (via e-mail)

Food Pantry Committee

Cc: (via e-mail)

Mayor Swadley Department Heads

Council Members City Attorney Matthew Dregne
Stoughton Newspapers  Sara Monette

Any person wishing to attend the meeting, whom because of a disability, requires special accommodation, should contact
the City Clerk’s Office at (608) 873-6692 at least 24 hours before the scheduled meeting time so appropriate arrangements
can be made. In addition, any person wishing to speak or have their comments heard but does not have access to the
internet should also contact the City Clerk’s Office at the number above at least 24 hours before the scheduled meeting so
appropriate arrangements can be made.











